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Dear Parent/Carer, 

 

Happy New Year! 

I hope that you all enjoyed the break.  

I feel extremely honoured and privileged to have been chosen to continue and build upon the success 

the school has already achieved under the outstanding leadership of Mr Ward. As a team we will 

continue to work together to ensure that every child at Holmleigh continues to flourish and thrive in 

a safe, caring, happy environment and leave the end of Year 6 feeling extremely confident, 

responsible and competent members of society, ready for their Secondary School journey.    

 

At Holmleigh, we believe that ‘Team Work Makes the Dream Work’ and together we can provide 

the best school experience for every single child. As key educators in your children’s lives, we feel 

that it is important that you feel that you have a voice; we value your feedback and want to allocate 

time to listen to your concerns and suggestions. I will be available in the playground before and after 

school. However, if you prefer you can always email me, phone me or call the Main Reception 

Office to make an appointment.  

 

Thank you in advance for the support I know you will continue to give all members of our school 

community in the years to come. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Miss Boateng 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please see the following table for staffing arrangements. 



Class Teacher/s Education Support Assistants 

Nursery Angie Manderson Debbie Maynes ( Nursery Officer) 

Reception Farzana Gajia Prudence Gomez-Morille/ Fatima Balic 

Year 1 Doreen Henry/ Mariam Oriola Srur Omar 

Year 2 Samantha Rose Iwona Heinrich 

Year 3 Esma Dere Lisa Southwell/  Sally Bazell 

Year 4 Charlotte Gaylor  Karen St Clair 

Year 5 Nilgun Ercan/Rizwana Siddiqui  Kashka Murphy 

Year 6  Richard Mathewson Amena Rawat 

SENCO Zubeyde Aydemir  (3 days weekly) 

Safeguarding Leads Margaret Boateng and Charlotte Gaylor  

Art Lorena Prado (1 day weekly) 

Music Kate Shortt  (1 day weekly) 

Spanish in KS2 Elena Lorenzo (4 hrs weekly) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class Assemblies 

Assemblies will start at 10.00am 
Date Class 

Thursday 9th February Year 3 

Thursday 16th March Year 6 

Thursday 27th April Reception 

Thursday 18th May Year 2 

 Wednesday14thJune Year 5 

 Thursday 29th June Year 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Important Dates 
 

Date Event 

Friday 3rd February Number Day for NSPCC 

 Tuesday  7th February Safer Internet Day 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

Monday 13th-  Friday 17th March Science Week 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Wednesday 29th March Spring Day 

Week beginning 29th March-2nd April Autism Acceptance Week 

Week beginning: 

2nd May-June 

KS1 ( Year 2) Test period 

Tuesday 9th May-Friday 12th May  KS2 ( Year 6) Test period 

Week beginning Monday 5th June- Friday  

16th June 

Multiplication Tables Check  

(Year 4) 

Monday 19th June  INSET DAY 

This will replace Friday 23rd June 

Thursday 6th July Parents’ Evening 

 


